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Reserved tickets for both Gala performances have limited availability so order 

yours now!  Contact Emma 07764 818615 or Debbie 07584674405, send us a 

Facebook message, email secretary@morayfigureskatingclub or buy at any 

club session. 

 

 

December 2019 

newsletter 

DONATIONS PLEASE 

We need donations of bottles and sweets for our gala 

stalls so please give what you can manage. 

Drop off at club sessions (Friday 5:15-7:15, Saturday 

10:30-13:15, Sunday 10:15-12:30) and please have your 

donations in by Sunday 15th December. 

ATTENTION ALL MEMBERS 

Our Christmas Party will be on Sunday 

22nd December from 11:30am to 1pm 

and every skater in the club is welcome 

to come along for fun, games, gifts and a 

special visitor… 

Please see the sign-up sheet at a Club 

session or message the Facebook page 

SKATEUK 

For dress rehearsal and Gala performances please wear a Christmas jumper with leggings or 

trousers.  (Hats and scarves are great too, but they must be firmly attached - no loose items on 

the ice!) 

Dress rehearsal Sunday 8th 10:30am-1:00pm (approx.) 

Gala Friday 20th 6:00pm & Saturday 21st 2:15pm 

Please arrive at least 30 minutes prior to show time. 
 

Congratulations to Ruby who 

competed last month in the 

Junior category at the British 

Figure Skating Championships 

Well done Ruby! 

Remember – no SkateUK 14/12/19 as 

there’s a curling bonspiel 



All our members will be asked to sell some raffle tickets so please collect yours 

from Kirsty or Debbie.  Cash prizes of £150, £100 and £50 and other prizes (very 

kindly donated by local businesses) to be won too. 

 

Amended SkateUK times for Gala rehearsals: 

1 & 2 10:45 - 11:05 
3 & 4 11:05 - 11:25 
5 & 6 11:25 - 11:45 

ALL SKATEUK 11:45 – 12:15 
7 & 8 12:15 – 12:35 

Bronze & Silver 12:35 – 12:55 
Gold & Over Gold 12:55 - 13:15 

 

 Date Information 

Competitive Sun 1st Dec regular session with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 6th Dec regular session 

SkateUK Sat 7th Dec Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

ALL Sun 8th Dec GALA DRESS REHEARSAL 10:30 – 1pm (approx.) 

Competitive Fri 13th Dec regular session 

SkateUK Sat 14th Dec NO SKATEUK (Curling bonspiel) 

Competitive Sun 15th Dec regular session with gala rehearsals 

ALL Fri 20th Dec GALA 

SkateUK Sat 21st Dec Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

ALL Sat 21st Dec GALA 

ALL Sun 22nd Dec PARTY 11:30 – 1pm 

Competitive Fri 27th Dec pay at the door 

ALL Sat 28th Dec COME AND TRY 11:30-1pm 

Competitive Sun 29th Dec pay at the door 

Competitive Fri 3rd Jan regular session 

SkateUK Sat 4th Jan NO SKATEUK (pay at the door public skating) 

Competitive Sun 5th Jan regular session 

Competitive Fri 10th Jan regular session 

SkateUK Sat 11th Jan regular session 

Competitive Sun 12th Jan Regular session 

 

 

Wishing you a very merry Christmas filled with fun and 

laughter, and very best wishes for a fabulous New Year! 

 
Please add secretary@morayfigureskatingclub.co.uk to your email contacts, like our Facebook page and check out our 

website so we can keep you updated with club business and news. 
www.morayfigureskatingclub.co.uk    www.facebook.com/morayfigureskatingclub 
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